O 1 P E 1000 2

03-25-2003

MAR 1 9 Z063 A	
Form PTO-159 (modified)	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-002 (Report March 102399450	
OMB No. 0651-00 TRADEN 102399450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Falents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 19 - 3 TASH INC.	TASH INTERNATIONAL INC.
2075 Bayview Avenue	Unit 1, 91 Station Street
Toronto, Ontario M4N 3M5	Ajax, Ontario, L1S 3N2
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-Canada	☐ Individual Citizenship
Other	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Farmership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-Canada
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: July 31, 1996	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,229,391
Additional number(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attention: Robert G. McMorrow, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
Auchton. Robert G. Machionow, 1. c.	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
the original accument.	
- ROMON OME MULLIN - 1/18/05	
Robert G. McMorrow, P.C.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments	
Wilding D G 20021	

03/24/2003 LHELLER 00000097 1229391

01 FC:8521

i0.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS TASH INC., having its principal place of business at 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto. Ontario M4N 3M5, is the owner of the registered Trademark identified in the attached Schedule "A":

AND WHEREAS TASH INTERNATIONAL INC., a company having a place of business at Unit 1, 91 Station Street, Ajax. Ontario, L1S 3N2, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such use and symbolized by the said Trademark and the aforesaid registration;

AND WHEREAS TASH INC. is willing to sell, transfer, convey and assign unto TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark in United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the said Trademark and the aforesaid registration absolutely;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TASH INC. does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark in the United States of America, together with the good will of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the said Trademark and the said registration, for its own use absolutely, the same to be held and enjoyed by TASH INTERNATIONAL INC. as it would have been held and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0220 9056866895

PAGE 10

Page 2

enjoyed by TASH INC. had the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at the Toronto, Ontario, this 3/ day of July, 1996.

TASH INC.

David Nicholson, Director

By: Dale Miller, Director

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this

day of July, 1996.

TASH INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Colin Wheeler, President

Johnny Li, Secretary-Treasurer

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION NO. TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION DATE

TASH

1,229,391

March 8, 1983

N:\msg\msg\trademar\tash-us.asi sb 7 26 96 - 7 26 96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 03/19/2003